

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3865-3867/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/07 in Crl.A.Nos.405-407/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)M/S. S & S INDUSTRIES AND  
ENTERPRISES LTD. AND ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FORTRESS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay)

Date: 18/07/2007 These Petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Taken on Board.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioners stated  
that his clients are ready to deposit a sum of Rupees ten lacs within a  
period of two weeks.

Issue notice.

Until further orders, further proceedings in the Trial court  
shall remain stayed upon petitioners depositing the aforesaid amount.[ Alka Dudeja ]  
Court Master[ Om Prakash ]  
Court Master