

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl.) No(s).3865-3867/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/07 in Crl.A.Nos.405-407/2007  
of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY)

M/S. S & S INDUSTRIES AND ENTERPRISES LTD. AND ORS.  
Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. FORTRESS FINANCIAL SERVICES LTD.  
Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay and office report)

Date: 08/10/2007      These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.  
Mr. C.K.R. Lenin Sekar,Adv.  
Mr. Mayur R. Shah,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Gagan Gupta,Adv.  
Mr. Syed Tausif Basha,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Mr. Gagan Gupta, learned counsel accepts notice.  
He prays for and is allowed four weeks' time to file  
vakalatnama as also counter affidavit. Rejoinder affidavit  
be filed within three weeks thereafter.

[ T.I. Rajput ]      [ Om Prakash ]  
A.R.-cum-P.S.      Court Master